12-27-1999

RE(

11.1

EET

UPD 12.14.99

101233052

Mrs 15,14, 41	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof
 Name of conveying party(ies): Ernesto Alberto Leon Additional names of conveying parties attached? □Yes ■No Nature of conveyance: ■ Assignment □ Merger □ Security Agreement □ Change of Name □ Other 	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: CBS Designs, Inc. Street Address: 85 Speen Street City: Framingham State: Massachusetts Zip: 01701 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □Yes ■No
Execution date: December 6, 1999	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): 29 11 If this document is being filed together with a new applicant	tion, the execution date of the application is: December 6, 1999
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers	s attached? □ Yes ■ No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00
Brian M. Dingman Nields, Lemack & Dingman 176 East Main Street, Suite 8	■ Enclosed □ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Westborough, MA 01581	8. Deposit account number: 04-1130
DO NOT U 23/1999 TTON11 00000285 291154(4 FC:581 40.00 OP	USE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information original document. Brian M. Dingman Name of person signing Signature	ation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the $\frac{12/14/99}{Date}$
Attorney Docket No.: CBSD/9912/US Total no	umber of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document:

PATENT REEL: 010455 FRAME: 0717

ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, I, Ernesto Alberto Leon, residing at 129 N. Vega Street, Alhambra, California 91802, and being a citizen of the United States of America, (hereinafter "the Assignor"), hereby assign to CBS Designs, Inc., a Massachusetts corporation having a principal place of business at 85 Speen Street, Suite 200 Framingham, Massachusetts 01701, and its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are the subject of an application for a United States Patent filed herewith, entitled

Figurine Photograph Holder

this assignment including said United States patent and any and all foreign patents granted for said inventions or improvements; and I agree for myself and my heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, preliminary statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment.

In Witness Whereof, I hereto set my hand and seal at MSADENA, CALIFORNIA
this Off day of DECEMBER, 1999.
Ernesto Albert Leon
Commonwealth of Massachusetts } County of }
Before me this day of, 1999, personally appeared Ernesto Albert Leon known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing assignment and acknowledged that he executed the same as his free act and deed for the purposes therein contained.
SEE ATTACHED CERTIFICATE
[Notary's seal here] Notary Public My commission expires:

CBSD/9912/US

PATENT REEL: 010455 FRAME: 0718

CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT

State of California Los Angeles County of	} ss.
on DECEMBER 6,1999, before me,	Gustavo R. Salgado, Notary Public Name and Title of Officer (e.g., "Jane Doe, Notary Public") ALBERTO LEON Name(a) of Signer(a)
personally appeared ERVESTO	Name and Title of Officer (e.g., "Jane Doe, Notary Public") ALBERTO LEON ————————————————————————————————————
	Name(s) of Signer(s)
	personally known to me proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence
GUSIA: J. R. SALGADO Commission # 1108830 Notary Public — California Los Ar geles County My Comm. Explice Aug. 18, 2000	to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/as subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), of the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.
Place Notary Seal Above	WITNESS my hand and official seal. MULLIN STEPRED TO NOTE OF
	OPTIONAL —
Though the information below is not required by	r law, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document I and reattachment of this form to another document.
Description of Attached Documents.	
Description of Attached Document Title or Type of Document:	DNMENT
	Number of Pages:
Signer(s) Other Than Named Above:	
Capasity(ies) Claimed by Signer	
Signer's Name:	RIGHT THUMBPRIN
🗀 Individual 🦳	Top of thumb here
□ Corporate Officer — Title(s):	TOP OF MAIN HOLD
☐ Partner — ☐ Limited ☐ General	
☐ Attorney in Fact	
☐ Trustee	
☐ Guardian or Conservator	
Other:	
Signer Is Representing:	
Signer is Representing.	

PATENT !REEL: 010455 FRAME: 0719

IFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMEI State of California Los Angeles County of Gustavo R. Salgado, Notary Public personally appeared ERNESTO ALBERTO LEON personally known to me proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/age lotary Public — California subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/sho/they executed same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(3) acted, executed the instrument. WITNESS my hand and afficial seal. Place Notary Seal Above - OPTIONAL -Though the information below is not required by law, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document and could prevent fraudulent removal and reattachment of this form to another document. Description of Attached Document Title or Type of Document: (ONBINE) DECLARATION AND PINER OF ATTORNEY 12-6-99 ______Number of Pages: _ Document Date:

Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: _ Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer Signer's Name: _____ Individual ☐ Corporate Officer — Title(3): ☐ Partner — ☐ Limited ☐ General ☐ Attorney in Fact □ Trustee ☐ Guardian or Conservator ☐ Other: __ Signer Is Representing: _

© 1997 National Notary Association • 9350 De Soto Ave., P.O. Box 2402 • Chatsworth, CA 91313-2402

RECORDED: 12/14/1999

Prod. No. 5907

Reorder: Call Toll-Free 1-800-876-6827

> PATENT REEL: 010455 FRAME: 0720